FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G-13835.0010USC1 RECC



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

	7029
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached o	ments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
John J. ANDRES (11/06/00) Michael W. APPERSON (11/15/00) Joseph G. DELUCA (11/06/00) Chris R. GILBERT (11/10/00) Craig KLEINBERG (11/06/00) Larry RATZLAFF (11/13/00) Stephen M. ERNST (11/07/00) John WURTENBERGER (11/08/00)	WALTER KIDDE PORTABLE EQUIPMENT, INC. 1394 South Third Street Mebane, North Carolina 27302 USA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Merger Change of Name	
Execution Date: See above	및 및
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	7 2
If this document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/849,366	17
A delicional constant	and to D. V. M. V.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concer	rs attached? Yes No ning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
document should be mailed:	imig 6. Total number of applications and patents involved. I
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name: Michael D. Schumann	∑ Enclosed
Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P. O. Box 2903	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Minneapolis, MN 55402	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
Statement and signature. DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	gation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	2/1/
Michael D. Schumann	September 21, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including attachments and document: 3
Do not	detach this portion
27/2004 BBYRHE 00000050 10849366 \ P. 0	Patents and Trademarks top Assignments O. Box 1450 ia VA 22313-1450
CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8:	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the L	Inited States Postal Service as first class mail, with
sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Pat Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on September 21, 2004.	ents and Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignments, P. O.
By:	23552
Name Sarah Dannecker	PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Attorneys at Law 6815 Weaver Road Suite 300 Rockford, Illinois 61114-8018

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, John J. Andres of 2960 Brogans Bluff, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80919; Michael W. Apperson of 90009 Hoey, Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27514; Joseph G. DeLuca of 1450 Farnham Pt., #201, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80904; Chris R. Gilbert of 7270 Julynn Rd., Colorado Springs, Colorado 80919; Craig Kleinberg of 9940 Bridgeport Dr., Colorado Springs, Colorado 80920; Larry Ratzlaff of 14N 688 Oliver Dr., Elgin, Illinois 60123; Stephen M. Ernst of 207 Elmwood Dr., Colorado Springs, Colorado 80907; John Wurtenberger of 2020 Bluffside Terrace, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80919, respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

COMMUNICATION PROTOCOL FOR INTERCONNECTED HAZARDOUS CONDITION DETECTORS, AND SYSTEM EMPLOYING SAME

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a United States patent, which was filed on August 11, 2000, under Application No. 09/638,091, and

WHEREAS, Walter Kidde Portable Equipment, Inc., a Delaware corporation, of 1394 South Third Street, Mebane, North Carolina 27302 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the United States and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, renewals, and extensions) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents or extensions thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue United States patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and serial number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in countries foreign to the United States and to claim under the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the United States application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other

PATENT REEL: 015816 FRAME: 0452 In re Appl. Of: John J. Andres, et al. Attorney Docket No.: 500700

writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, renewal, or extended patents of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date	John J. Andres
Date 15 Nov ZOOC	Michael W. Apperson
Date ///6/00	Joseph G. DeLuca
Date / 0 / 0 0	Chris R. Gilbert
Date///(6/00	Craig Kleinberg
Date///3/00	Larry Ratzleff
Date /// 7/00	Stephen M. Ernst
Date	John Wurtenberger

ASSGNJN6 (REV. 11/16/1999)

RECORDED: 09/24/2004